SPECIAL CALLED MEETING ASHLAND CITY COUNCIL

FEBRUARY 19, 2015 10:00 A.M.

The Ashland City Council met for a Special Called Meeting at 10:00 A.M. on February 19, 2015 in the Ashland City Hall Auditorium with Mayor Pro Tem Bobbie J. Steed presiding. Council Members present were Zeola D. Echols, Gail E. Thompson, Rebecca G. Boddie and Brad Wolfe. Also present were City Clerk Charles E. Foster, Asst. City Clerk Donna J. Bennett, Police Chief Joseph Stanford, Maintenance Supervisor Edward Waldrop, Irving Thompson, Logan Yates, Richard McQueen, John Decourcey, Jeremy Nash and Ray Stansell of the Clay Times-Journal.

Mayor Larry J. Fetner was absent.

It was deemed that a quorum was present and Mayor Pro Tem Steed called the meeting to order. Council Member Echols gave the invocation.

Council Member Boddie moved to approve the agenda. Motion was seconded by Council Member Echols and all votes were unanimous.

Council Member Boddie made a motion authorizing Mayor Pro Tem Steed, on behalf of the City of Ashland, to execute and enter into an agreement with A-G-L Solid Waste Authority, Inc. for collection and disposal of garbage and solid waste for the citizens of the city. This motion was seconded by Council Member Echols. Upon call voting went as follows: voting yea were Mayor Pro Tem Steed, Council Member Echols, and Council Member Boddie; voting nay was Council Member Wolfe; and abstaining was Council Member Thompson. Motion passed by a majority vote.

There being no further business, Council Member Boddie moved to adjourn. Motion was seconded by Council Member Thompson and all votes were unanimous.

Mayor Pro Tem	
Attest:	